XP PowerQSC150 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
• Wide 4:1 input range
• Complies with EN50155 and EN45545-2
• Baseplate cooled
• Industry standard quarter brick

QSC150:
2.28 x 1.45 x 0.5” (57.9 x 36.8 x 12.7 mm)
150 Watts
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Input Current(1) Ripple & noise
pk-pk(2) Efficiency(1) Max. capacitive
load
Model Number(3,4)
No Load Full Load
24V
(9-36 V)
5 V 30.0 A 10 mA 18.1 A 100 mV 92.0% 30000 μF QSC15024S05
 12 V 12.5 A 10 mA 18.1 A 150 mV 92.0% 12500 μF QSC15024S12
24 V 6.3 A 10 mA 18.3 A 280 mV 91.0% 6300 μF QSC15024S24
28 V 5.4 A 10 mA 18.2 A 280 mV 91.5% 5400 μF QSC15024S28
48 V 3.2 A 10 mA 18.1 A 480 mV 92.0% 1000 μF QSC15024S48
48V
(18-75 V)
5 V 30.0 A 8 mA 9.1 A 100 mV 92.0% 30000 μF QSC15048S05
 12 V 12.5 A 8 mA 9.2 A 150 mV 91.0% 12500 μF QSC15048S12
24 V 6.3 A 8 mA 9.2 A 280 mV 90.5% 6300 μF QSC15048S24
28 V 5.4 A 8 mA 9.2 A 280 mV 90.5% 5400 μF QSC15048S28
48 V 3.2 A 8 mA 9.1 A 480 mV 91.5% 1000 μF QSC15048S48
The QSC150 series offers a compact 150W DC-DC converter solution in an industry standard quarter brick package. This series of modules
enables effective construction of distributed power architectures. Utilizing the integral baseplate for conduction cooling gives the designer flexibility
in system design. The QSC150 series features an industrial operating temperature range and includes protection for over current, over
temperature and over voltage. Complies with railway standards EN50155 and EN45545-2.
1. At nominal input voltage

Maximum temperature rise is
ΔT = Pd × Rca =16.67×3.4 =56.65°C.
Maximum case temperature is
Tc=Ta+ΔT=96.68°C <105°C.
Where: Rca is the thermal resistance from case to ambient environment. Ta is ambient temperature and Tc is case temperature.
C1, C2 aluminium such as type Nippon Chemi-Con KY series
C3, C4 Ceramic such as Murata KX series
L2 such as Tokin SC-15-05J
L1 short
Model Number C1 C2 C3 C4 L2
QSC15024S05 470uF/50V 470uF/50V 2200pF 2200pF 0.5mH
QSC15024S12 470uF/50V 470uF/50V 2200pF 2200pF 0.5mH
QSC15024S24 470uF/50V 470uF/50V 2200pF 0.5mH
QSC15024S28 470uF/50V 470uF/50V 2200pF 0.5mH
QSC15024S48 470uF/50V 470uF/50V 0.5mH
QSC15048S05 0.5mH
QSC15048S12 220uF/100V 220uF/100V 2200pF 2200pF 0.5mH
QSC15048S24 220uF/100V 220uF/100V 2200pF 0.5mH
QSC15048S28 220uF/100V 220uF/100V 0.5mH
QSC15048S48 220uF/100V 220uF/100V 0.5mH